
FEFPEB Committees   (Who = Who)

Organisation Person Country

FEFPEB Executive Committee

Palettes Gestion Services, PGS Mr. Michael Modugno (Vice-President I) France

Grow International Mr. Jean-Luc Baley (member) France

HPE Mr. Dieter Lämmle (Vice-President II) Germany

Riva Fratelli Srl. Mrs. Paola Riva (member) Italy

Faber Group Mr. Roeland Moens (member) The Netherlands

FEFPEB Mr. Rob van Hoesel (President) The Netherlands

FEFPEB Mr. Fons Ceelaert (secretary general) The Netherlands

James Jones & Sons Mr. Gil Covey (Treasurer) UK

FEFPEB Policy & Technical Committee

VHP Mr. Willy Urschler Austria

Fedustria Mr. Filip de Jaeger Belgium

Fedustria Mr. Pascal Dewandeleer Belgium

Czech and Slovak Packaging Association SYBA Mr. Antonin Steinbauer Czech Republic

Czech and Slovak Packaging Association SYBA z.s. Mrs. Iva Werbynská Czech Republic

Danish Assoc. of Wood and Furniture Industries Mr. Peter Jensen Denmark

SEILA Mr. Gerald Sebright France

SEILA Mr. Damien Flichy France

SEILA Mrs. Veronique Vlahakis France

Grow International Mr. Olivier de Lagausie France

Grow International Mr. Jean-Luc Baley France

Grow International Salva Cervera Beamut France

Sypal Commission FNB de la palette bois Mr. Michael Modugno France

SYPAL Commission FNB de la palette bois Mrs. Lea Charron France

HPE Mr. Marcus Kirschner Germany

HPE Mr. Dieter Lämmle Germany

European Pallet Association e.V. / EPAL Mr. Dirk Hoferer Germany

European Pallet Association e.V. / EPAL Mr. Bernd Dörre Germany



Golden Pallet Mrs. Edina Dornfeld Hungary

Mallarini SPA Mr. Carlo  Mallarini Italy

Riva Fratelli Srl. Mrs. Paola Riva Italy

FederlegnoArredo Mr. Gennaro Buonauro Italy

MTGA Mr. Janas Likso Lithuania

PGPOD Mr. Wieslaw Majtas Poland

PGPOD Mrs. Malgorzata Bajerska Poland

AIMMP Mrs. Joanna Nunes Portugal

AIMMP Mr. Vitor Pocas Portugal

MADECA-Madeiras de Caxarias, Lda. Mr. Paulo Verdasca Portugal

Ebaki XXI Mr. Eduardo Marquez Spain

Faproma Mrs. Olga Moro Coco Spain

Archela Contrachapados S.L. Mr. Alberto Archela Peiró Spain

VIDA Packaging AB Mr. Claes Arvidsson Sweden

Swedish Forest Industries Federation Mr. Edward Sandin Sweden

VHPI Mr. Stephan Bitterlin Switzerland

VHPI Mr. Marco Deplazes Switzerland

Faber Halbertsma Group Mr. Roeland Moens The Netherlands

EPV Mr. Erik Post The Netherlands

EPV Mr. Rob van Hoesel The Netherlands

FEFPEB Mr. Fons Ceelaert The Netherlands

Balorman Mr. Bahadir Balkir Turkey

James Jones & Sons Mr. Gil Covey United Kingdom

James Jones & Sons Mr. Peter McKenzie United Kingdom

Scott Pallets Mr. John Dye United Kingdom

TIMCON - Timber Packaging Mr. Stuart Hex United Kingdom

FEFPEB Section Industrial Packaging

Fedustria Mr. Filip de Jaeger Belgium

Czech and Slovak Packaging Association SYBA z.s. Mrs. Iva Werbynská Czech Republic

SEILA Mr. Gerald Sebright France

SEILA Mr. Damien Flichy France

HPE Mr. Marcus Kirschner Germany



HPE Mr. Dieter Lämmle Germany

Riva Fratelli Srl. Mrs. Paola Riva Italy

Faproma Mrs. Olga Moro Coco Spain

Embalajes Cantabria SL Mr. David Torralba Spain

Swedish Packaging Association Mr. Edward Sandin Sweden

James Jones & Sons Ltd. Mr. Peter McKenzie United Kingdom

Twelve media, content, communications Mr. Dominic Weaver United Kingdom

FEFPEB Mr. Rick Bollen The Netherlands

EPV Mr. Dennis Hogenkamp The Netherlands

SEILA Mrs. Veronique Vlahakis France

FEFPEB Section Pallet Pools

CHEP Europe/Brambles Mr. Daniel Berry Belgium

CHEP Europe/Brambles Mr. Juan José Freijo Belgium

La Palette Rouge Mr. Xavier Goube France

La Palette Rouge Mr. F. van Sluis France

European Pallet Association e.V. / EPAL Mr. Bernd Dörre Germany

European Pallet Association e.V. / EPAL Mr. Davide Dellavalle Germany

PAKi Logistics GmbH Mr. Christian Agasse Germany

PAKi Logistics GmbH Mr. David Mayo Germany

PAKi Logistics GmbH Mr. M. Groenewoud Germany

Faber Halbertsma Group Mr. Roeland Moens The Netherlands

FEFPEB Mr. Fons Ceelaert The Netherlands

FEFPEB Mr. Rob van Hoesel The Netherlands

James Jones & Sons Mr. Gil Covey UK

FEFPEB PR Committee

Palettes Gestion Services Mr. Michael Modugno France

Grow International Mr. Olivier de Lagausie France

HPE Mr. Marcus Kirschner Germany

European Pallet Association e.V. / EPAL Mr. Bernd Dörre Germany

FAPROMA Mrs. Olga Moro Coco Spain

Twelve media, content, communications Mr. Dominic Weaver United Kingdom



FEFPEB Mr. Rick Bollen The Netherlands

PKF/POST Mr. Erik Post The Netherlands

FEFPEB Taskforce ISPM 15

CHEP Europe / Brambles Mrs. Christine Vael Belgium

AIMMP Mr. Paulo Verdasca Portugal

Faber Halbertsma Group Mr. Roeland Moens The Netherlands

FEFPEB Mr. Fons Ceelaert The Netherlands

FEFPEB Mr. Rob van Hoesel The Netherlands

James Jones & Sons Mr. Gil Covey United Kingdom

FEFPEB WG Sustainability & Certification

SYPAL Commission FNB de la palette bois Mrs. Lea Charron France

HPE Mr. Marcus Kirschner Germany

FederlegnoArredo Mr. Gennaro Buonauro Italy

FAPROMA Mrs. Olga Moro Coco Spain

FEFPEB Mr. Rob van Hoesel The Netherlands

FEFPEB Mr. Fons Ceelaert The Netherlands

James Jones & Sons Ltd. Mr. Peter McKenzie United Kingdom

FEFPEB Taskforce PPWR

Fedustria Mrs. Ingrid Hontis Belgium

Grow International Mr. Jean-Luc Baley France

Grow International Mrs. Olalla Michelena France

Palettes Gestion Services, PGS Mr. Michael Modugno France

SYPAL Commission FNB de la palette bois Mrs. Lea Charron France

European Pallet Association e.V. / EPAL Mr. Bernd Dörre Germany

HPE Mr. Marcus Kirschner Germany

FederlegnoArredo Mr. Gennaro Buonauro Italy

AIMMP Mr. Paulo Verdasca Portugal

FAPROMA Mrs. Olga Moro Coco Spain

Swedish Forest Industries Federation Mr. Edward Sandin Sweden

FEFPEB Mr. Rob van Hoesel The Netherlands



FEFPEB Mr. Fons Ceelaert The Netherlands

FEFPEB Mr. René de Gruijter The Netherlands

Faber Group B.V. Mr. Roeland Moens The Netherlands

Timcon Mr. Gil Covey United Kingdom

Scott Pallets Mr. John Dye United Kingdom
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